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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

SAMPLE

2000

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 9.8 g/t Sample SP-23 was taken from the middle of the shear 

zone

Assessment Report 26287
N

SAMPLE

2000

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 5.9 g/t Sample SP-22 was taken from the south side of the 

shear zone

Assessment Report 26287
N

SAMPLE

1997

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 12.2 g/t

Silver 65.5 g/t

Zinc 2.65 %

Lead 0.24 %

Assessment Report 25039

N

SAMPLE

1991

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 5.7 g/t

Silver 5.3 g/t Assessment Report 21330

N

VEIN

1988

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Silver 21.3000 g/t

Gold 12.8000 g/t

Zinc 7.8800 %

Sample #20140 from quartz vein.

Assessment Report 16731.

N
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